PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4899153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE AHMES	08/15/2016
RYAN AHMES	08/15/2016
KENNETH PICCININNI	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAK TUB CORP.
Street Address:	486 MANATUCK BLVD
City:	BRIGHTWATERS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11718

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15940564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)361-8792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6313618737

Email: awalker@walkerlegaloffices.com

Correspondent Name: ALFRED M. WALKER
Address Line 1: 225 OLD COUNTRY ROAD
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180301 AHMESSTRAIGHTWALLT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: ALFRED M. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred M. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504852414 REEL: 045435 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Bruce Ahmes, residing at 1 Bayberry Drive St. James, NY 11780, Ryan Ahmes, residing at 486 Manatuck Blvd. Brightwaters, NY 11718 and Kenneth Piccininni, residing at 14 Kenny Street, Hauppauge, New York 11788 hereby sell, assigns and transfer to BRAK TUB CORP, a New York Corporation, with offices at 486 Manatuck Blvd. Brightwaters, NY 11718, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to and entitled as follows:

- 1) Bathtub Fitting Standard External Space While Affording Safe Egress and Larger Floor Area With Enclosed Volume described in an application for Letters Patent Filed the United States Patent Office on July 2, 2016 under Application Serial No. 15/201,448;
- 2) Bathtub Fitting Standard External Space While Affording Safe Egress and Larger Floor Area With Enclosed Volume described in an application for Letters Patent Filed the United States Patent Office on August 9, 2016 under Application Serial No. 15/232,709;

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including any divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, and the technical know how related thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patents therefor which may be granted, and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters

Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in my our name at its
election.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and

PATENT REEL: 045435 FRAME: 0159 all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it of them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written authorization from me.

We will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby consent that copies of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like documents which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated: August 15, 2016

Dated: August 15, 2016

Dated: August 15, 2016

Bruce Ammes

Kenneth Piccininni

2